
Verified by:

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 09-41

TITLE: CONTR,(\CT ,(\~ARD TO USKH, Inc.. IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,000 FOR
LUCILLE STREET CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES.

Agenda of: August 24, 2009
Originator: Public Works Director

Date: August 12, 2009

Signature/DateDepartment

City Clerk

Deputy Administrator

x

x

x

x

Route to:

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT: ~~~::::::s.....;..-/-~~~:::.=::::::-...=:::::::..._

FISCALINIPACT: ~yes$40,000 or D no Funds Available ~ yes D no
AccOLJrllrlarne/nul11Der: Lucille Street/160-4320-"432.45-37
Attachments: AM 09-"22

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The original contract award for this project Was in the
amount of $62,000 for . lJSKH, Inc. engineering design and bidding services in
accordance with AM 09..22. The project has been bid and is ready for construction.

This~ctior1~ef11orandU.rl1adds to. the engineering contract to oversee construction that
includes tracking quantities and reviewing contr?ctor pay. estimates,. providing
inspecti()nsforqualitycontrol, and adjusting the. plans if differing field. conditions .. are
found. Thebudgetfor this project is $1.5 million. The combined engineering contract is
6.8 percent of the bUdget with this contract amendment, well below the average of 10­
15 percent for si.rnilar projects.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the Mayor to execute a contract with lJSKH,
Inc. in the amount of $40,000 for Lucille Street repaving construction engineering
services.

City of Wasilla
Page 1 of 1

AM No. 09-41



Bidding and Contract Documents
2009 LUCILLE STREET REHABILITATION

INVITATION TO BID

City of Wasilla
Public Works Department

Sealed bids in single copy for furnishing all labor, equipment, materials, and performing
all work for the construction of the:

2009 LUCILLE STREET REHABILITATION

will be received at the office of the Department of Public Works, 290 E. Herning
Avenue, Wasilla, AK 99654 until 2:00 p.m., prevailing time, on Friday, August
14, 2009, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

This project will rehabilitate approximately 1.25 miles of asphalt pavement for Lucille
Street and consists of approximately 2466 tons of A.C. pavement and 375 tons of D-1
base course, 5300 linear feet of concrete curb and gutter, and 12000 square yards of
topsoil.

The BID DOCUMENTS will be available at 9:00 a.m. on Friday July 31, 2009, and
may be examined by prospective bidders at the following address:

City of Wasilla
Department of Public Works

290 E. Herning Avenue
Wasilla, AK 99654

Copies may be obtained at the Department of Public Works upon payment of fifty
dollars ($50.00) for each set, NONREFUNDABLE. There will be an additional $10.00 fee
for any plans and specifications that requested to be mailed. All mailings shall be First
Class mail. Call 907-373-9010 to order.

A Bid Bond will be required. State of Alaska, Department of Labor, Title 36 wage rates
will apply. Project is subject to the Equal Employment Opportunity requirements.
Performance and Payment Bonds will be required. No bid will be accepted from any
contractor to whom bid documents have not been issued by the City of Wasilla.

The City of Wasilla reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to
waive any informalities and irregularities in Bidding or award of the

Contract.

Date: July 30,2009
Archie Giddings, P.E.
Public Works Director

7/28/2009 Page 1 Invitation to Bid



zo
F=«
t:
-.J-m«
I
Wa:
f­
W
W
a:~

f­ro
W
-.J
-.J-o
=>
-.J
0>oo
C\J

>-:
IT)

o
W
>o
0:::
0­
0­
<{

(j)

:::s:::
0:::
o

.3:
~U
O-:J

- IT)
(j)::J

'-'0­
Z
- LLgo
Go:::

o
WI­
-UI WUo:::
0:::_
<{O

0..«
~

~
Z
()
>



Verified by:

WASIL.l..A~lfY GOUN~IL ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 09..22

TITL.E: CONTRAcT AWARD TO USKH, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $62,000 FOR
Ll..JGILLE STREET REPAVING ENGINEERING SERVICES.

A~~Il'~aof: JUQ~8,2009
Originator: Public Works Dire'ctor

Date: May 26, 2009

Sigriatlire/Date

Services Manager

x
x
x

Route to:

FISCAL IMPACT: l:8J yes $62,000 or Dno FuhdsAvaiiable l:8J yes 0 no

$32,000
$30,000

SPNlPl1~~'t'ST)\~~NI~~T: The City witt be receiving a grant .in July, 2009 to repave
Lucille Street in the amount of $1.5 million. An initial Purchase Order was issued under
t~'eNt1~yor'saut~orityonNt1~Y4, 2~09 to begin engineering services with USKH, Inc.for
this~r9je:t~his~?ti02mern9ra~dumwitt add $32,000 to the purchase order bringing
th'etotalcGntractamount to $62,000.

U~~~,.lnc.was/sele.ctedfor this work. based on the City's. January 2007 Request for
Proposal, for Wasilla Gravel Road Paving. USKH, Inc. was selected as the number one
ranked finn for the WasHla Gravel Road Paving contract, however, the City was not able
to award the contract due to changes in the ADOT funding. The Lucille Street Repaving
project is essentially the same type of engineering work as described in the 2007 RFP.
The administration is seeking to use the results of the 2007 RFP for the basis of this
contract.

City of Wasilla
Page 1 of 2

AM No. 09-22



STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Authorize contract to USKH, Inc. in the amount of
$62,000 f6rLu6ille Street Repaving Engineering. Services.

City of Wasilla
Page 2 of2

AM No. 09-22



Please show th.UI P.O•• on aU COl

-

Troy
----IHI.~~-----

PO ROUTING SLIP

PI

C \'{.:J 6-f
A~O e.. I

uJa. s.~ no

TEItMSOFPAt'MENT I
(

SHIP TO

PURCHASE ORDER
VENDOR # - DATE 5/4/0Q

~J,.:J- - P.o. N~ 1 81 47

F.o.&

DESClUPTION

SHIPVlA

us\<\-\
?-515 A St.
An(!hof'a..~ PtK QQSo3

OELI'VEltY OATS

TO

CITY OF WASILLA
290 Eo BERNING AVB.
WASILLA. AK. 99654

DEPARTMENT ~C~~l'P7'"::'-",,,,:,,~~~~--=- _
ACCOUNT1#.l.blu.:...:~~~l:Si=t:...!:L!.~al_

TAX~-----I

SHIPPING & HANDLING +-------1

Yellow Copy: Department Pink Copy: Finance




